Industrial Air Heaters
F-42
•	 7.5 to 30 kW
•	 25,590 to 102,360 BTUH
•	 208, 240, 480 and 600 Volts
•	 No Assembly Required
•	 Built-in Controls
Description

Salamander Blower
Heater (cont’d.)
Specifications and Ordering Information
kW Volts Phase Amps1 BTU/H HP CFM
Temp.
Rise °F2
Model Stock PCN
Wt.
(Lbs.)
7.5 208 1 and 3 36.3/21.0 25,590 0.06 1070 23 DRA-07-83 NS 295523 65
7.5/5.6 240/208 1 and 3 31.5/18.33 25,590 0.06 1070 23 DRA-07-23 S 295531 65
9.75 208 1 and 3 47.1/27.3 33,267 0.06 1070 31 DRA-10-83 S 295540 65
10/7.5 240/208 1 and 3 40.8/23.73 33,267 0.06 1070 31 DRA-10-23 S 295558 65
15 208 3 41.8 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-83 NS 295566 65
15/11.2 240/208 3 36.33 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-23 S 295574 65
15 480 1 and 3 31.4 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-43 S 295582 65
15 600 1 and 3 25.2 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-93 NS 295596 65
19.5/15 240/208 3 47.13 66,534 0.06 1070 61 DRA-20-23 NS 295603 75
20 480 1 and 3 42.0 68,240 0.06 1070 62 DRA-20-43 S 295611 75
20 600 1 and 3 33.5 68,240 0.06 1070 62 DRA-20-93 NS 295620 75
30 480 3 36.3 102,360 0.06 1070 92 DRA-30-43 S 295638 75
30 600 3 29.1 102,360 0.06 1070 92 DRA-30-93 NS 295646 75
Stock Status:	 S = stock	 NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model, PCN, kW, volts, phase and quantity.
1. Includes motor amps
2. Temperature rise at 240V operation

L
LUH Horizontal Blower Heater (cont’d.)
Specifications and Ordering Information
Electrical (60 Hz) Motor
CFM
Air Delivery
Mtg.5
Height
(Ft.)
Ordering
kW Volts
Ckt
&
Phase Amps4 Volts Phase HP RPM FPM
Temp.
Rise
(°F)
Horiz.
Throw
(Ft.) Model Stock PCN
Wt.
(Lbs.)
2.6 208 1 - 1 13.1 208 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 21 12 8 LUH-02-81-34 S 303001 32
2.0/2.6 208/240 1 - 1 11.42 240 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 21 12 8 LUH-02-21-34 S 303010 32
2.6 277 1 - 1 9.6 277 1 1/30 1,550 360 770 24 12 8 LUH-02-71-35 S 303028 32
4 208 1 - 1 19.8 208 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 31 12 8 LUH-04-81-34 S 303036 32
4 208 1 - 33 11.7 208 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 31 12 8 LUH-04-83-34 S 303044 32
3/4 208/240 1 - 1 17.22 240 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 31 12 8 LUH-04-21-34 S 303052 32
3/4 208/240 1 - 33 10.22 240 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 31 12 8 LUH-04-23-34 S 303060 32
4 277 1 - 1 14.6 277 1 1/30 1,550 360 770 35 12 8 LUH-04-71-35 S 303079 32
4 480 1 - 3 5.1 480 1 1/35 1,550 380 815 33 12 8 LUH-04-43-32 S 303087 32
5 208 1 - 1 24.6 208 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 39 12 8 LUH-05-81-34 S 303095 32
5 208 1 - 33 14.5 208 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 39 12 8 LUH-05-83-34 S 303108 32
3.75/5 208/240 1 - 1 21.4 240 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 39 12 8 LUH-05-21-34 S 303116 32
3.75/5 208/240 1 - 33 12.6 240 1 1/40 1,650 410 880 39 12 8 LUH-05-23-34 NS 303124 32
5 277 1 - 1 18.3 277 1 1/30 1,550 360 770 44 12 8 LUH-05-71-35 NS 303132 32
5 480 1 - 3 6.3 480 1 1/35 1,550 380 815 42 12 8 LUH-05-43-32 S 303140 32
7.5 208 1 - 13 36.5 208 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 28 27 8 LUH-07-81-34 NS 303159 50
7.5 208 1 - 3 21.3 208 1 1/15 1,275 850 1,040 28 27 8 LUH-07-83-34 S 303167 50
5.6/7.5 208/240 1 - 13 31.72 240 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 28 27 8 LUH-07-21-34 S 303175 50
5.6/7.5 208/240 1 - 3 18.52 240 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 28 27 8 LUH-07-23-34 NS 303183 50
7.5 277 1 - 1 27.7 277 1 1/15 1,550 750 920 32 27 8 LUH-07-71-35 NS 303191 50
7.5 480 1 - 3 9.9 480 3 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 28 27 8 LUH-07-43-32 S 303204 50
7.5 600 1 - 3 7.6 575 3 1/3 1,725 850 1,040 28 27 8 LUH-07-63-32 NS — 50
9.7 208 1 - 13 47.1 208 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 37 27 9 LUH-10-81-34 NS 303212 50
9.7 208 1 - 3 27.4 208 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 37 27 9 LUH-10-83-34 S 303220 50
7.5/10 208/240 1 - 13 42.12 240 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 37 27 9 LUH-10-21-34 S 303239 50
7.5/10 208/240 1 - 3 24.52 240 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 37 27 9 LUH-10-23-34 NS 303247 50
10 480 1 - 3 12.9 480 3 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 37 27 9 LUH-10-43-32 S 303255 50
10 600 1 - 3 10.6 575 3 1/3 1,725 850 1,040 37 27 9 LUH-10-63-32 NS — 50
12.5 208 1 - 3 35.2 208 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 47 27 9 LUH-12-83-34 S 303263 50
9.3/12.5 208/240 1 - 3 30.6 240 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 47 27 9 LUH-12-23-34 NS 303271 50
12.5 480 1 - 3 15.9 480 3 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 47 27 9 LUH-12-43-32 S 303280 50
12.5 600 1 - 3 12.6 575 3 1/3 1,725 850 1,040 47 27 9 LUH-12-63-32 NS — 50
15 208 1 - 3 42.1 208 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 56 27 10 LUH-15-83-34 NS 303298 50
11.25/15 208/240 1 - 3 36.62 240 1 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 56 27 10 LUH-15-23-34 NS 303300 50
15 480 1 - 3 19.0 480 3 1/15 1,725 850 1,040 56 27 10 LUH-15-43-32 S 303319 50